
Radford (3-1) -vs- Queens (1-3)
2/17/2026 at Charlotte, N.C. (The Stick)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LEFEVERS, Matthew (1-0)
Loss: QUEZADA, A (0-1)
HBP: HUDSON, J
PB: MARCANTEL, C (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Klingler First: Clint Lawson Third Base: Anthony Perez 
Start: 6:00PM   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 75   Weather: 68; Partly Cloud; 9MPH NE

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Radford 1 0 0 3 2 1 2 0 2 11 10 1
Queens 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 2

Radford 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PARKS, Devin rf 5 1 1 2 1 3 1
TOOLE, Noah ss 4 1 0 0 2 3 2
NACE, Breckin 1b 5 1 1 2 0 1 0
HUDGINS, Eli cf 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
POWELL, Brady lf 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
    RICHARDSON, Carter ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
SULLIVAN, Luke dh 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    SELF, Mason dh 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
WHITACRE, Brady c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    LEVESQUE, Alex c/ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
SON, Junho 3b 2 3 1 2 3 0 0
AARON, Carrington 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
LEFEVERS, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NOONAN, Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BAKER, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PLAMER, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KEEFE, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LUDY, Trey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 11 10 11 7 11 9

2B: NACE, Breckin (1); HUDGINS, Eli (1); SULLIVAN, Luke (1)
HR: SON, Junho (1)
SB: PARKS, Devin (1); POWELL, Brady (1)
HBP: AARON, Carrington (1)
E: SON, Junho (1)
DP: 1

Queens 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MCDOWELL, K lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
MATHAY, T rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
BROWN, B cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
BASTERRECHEA dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
HUNEYCUTT, H 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
MARCANTEL, C c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    DOSS, G ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    CHILDERS, G 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRIMES, J 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    LIVELY, L ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    SUPPA, M c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
HUDSON, J 3b/p 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    NORRIS, L 3b/ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
SCHAEFER, D ss 4 0 2 0 0 2 3
QUEZADA, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHIPMAN, O p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GREEN, K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    POLLARD, D p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 6 2 3 9 7

2B: BROWN, B (1); HUDSON, J (1); SCHAEFER, D (1)
E: HUNEYCUTT, H (1); SCHAEFER, D (1)

Radford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LEFEVERS, Matthew (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 6 1 26
NOONAN, Parker 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 1 28
BAKER, Eli 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 17
PLAMER, Will 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 15
KEEFE, Ben 0.2 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 22
LUDY, Trey 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Totals 6 2 1 3 9 0 0 0 0 33 36 12 5 115

Queens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
QUEZADA, A (L, 0-1) 5.0 7 6 6 3 5 0 1 0 0 22 25 3 7 88
SHIPMAN, O 1.0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 29
GREEN, K 1.0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 29
POLLARD, D 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 15
HUDSON, J 1.0 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 0 27
Totals 10 11 9 7 11 0 1 1 0 39 47 7 9 188



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Radford - Top of 1st RAD QUE
PARKS, D. walked (3-2 KBSBFBB). 0 0
PARKS, D. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
TOOLE, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
PARKS, D. stole third. 0 0
NACE, B. grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 KS); PARKS, D. scored. 1 0
HUDGINS, E. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 1 0

Queens - Bottom of 1st RAD QUE
MCDOWELL, K popped up to 2b (1-1 SB). 1 0
MATHAY, T singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
BROWN, B popped up to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
BASTERRECHEA lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0

Radford - Top of 2nd RAD QUE
POWELL, B. singled (0-2 KS). 1 0
SULLIVAN, L. out at first 1b to p (1-1 BK); POWELL, B. advanced to third. 1 0
WHITACRE, B. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
SON, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
AARON, C. grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 1 0

Queens - Bottom of 2nd RAD QUE
HUNEYCUTT, H popped up to lf (0-2 FS). 1 0
MARCANTEL, C popped up to rf (0-2 KS). 1 0
GRIMES, J struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 1 0

Radford - Top of 3rd RAD QUE
PARKS, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 1 0
TOOLE, N. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
NACE, B. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 0

Queens - Bottom of 3rd RAD QUE
HUDSON, J popped up to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0
SCHAEFER, D singled, bunt (0-1 F). 1 0
MCDOWELL, K hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); SCHAEFER, D out on the play. 1 0

Radford - Top of 4th RAD QUE
HUDGINS, E. doubled to right center (0-1 K). 1 0
POWELL, B. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSFF); HUDGINS, E. out at second p to ss. 1 0
POWELL, B. advanced to second on a balk. 1 0
SULLIVAN, L. doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BBK); POWELL, B. scored. 2 0
WHITACRE, B. lined out to 1b (0-2 KF). 2 0
SON, J. homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); SULLIVAN, L. scored. 4 0
AARON, C. popped up to ss (2-1 FBB). 4 0

Queens - Bottom of 4th RAD QUE
NOONAN, P. to p for LEFEVERS, M.. 4 0
MATHAY, T lined out to cf (0-0). 4 0
BROWN, B doubled to left field (2-2 BKSBF). 4 0
BASTERRECHEA popped up to ss (0-1 S). 4 0



HUNEYCUTT, H singled to center field, RBI (0-0); BROWN, B scored. 4 1
MARCANTEL, C popped up to cf (1-1 BK). 4 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Radford - Top of 5th RAD QUE
PARKS, D. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 1
TOOLE, N. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 1
NACE, B. doubled to left center (0-2 KF); TOOLE, N. advanced to third. 4 1
HUDGINS, E. grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 1
POWELL, B. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 SB); NACE, B. scored; TOOLE, N. scored. 6 1
SULLIVAN, L. singled to left center (0-0); POWELL, B. advanced to second. 6 1
WHITACRE, B. popped up to rf (0-2 KFFF). 6 1

Queens - Bottom of 5th RAD QUE
GRIMES, J grounded out to p (3-1 BBFB). 6 1
HUDSON, J struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 6 1
SCHAEFER, D doubled to left field (0-0). 6 1
MCDOWELL, K struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 6 1

Radford - Top of 6th RAD QUE
No play. 6 1
SHIPMAN, O to p for QUEZADA, A. 6 1
SON, J. walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 6 1
AARON, C. popped up to rf (1-2 BFFFF). 6 1
PARKS, D. lined out to rf (0-1 F). 6 1
TOOLE, N. walked (3-1 BBBKB); SON, J. advanced to second. 6 1
NACE, B. reached on an error by 2b, RBI (1-2 KBK); TOOLE, N. advanced to second, advanced to third on
an error by 2b; SON, J. advanced to third, scored on an error by 2b, unearned. 7 1
HUDGINS, E. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 7 1

Queens - Bottom of 6th RAD QUE
BAKER, E. to p for NOONAN, P.. 7 1
MATHAY, T grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 7 1
BROWN, B popped up to rf (1-2 SBF). 7 1
BASTERRECHEA grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 1

Radford - Top of 7th RAD QUE
GREEN, K to p for SHIPMAN, O. 7 1
POWELL, B. walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 7 1
SELF, M. to dh for SULLIVAN, L.. 7 1
POWELL, B. advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 1
POWELL, B. stole third. 7 1
SELF, M. singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKS); POWELL, B. scored, unearned. 8 1
WHITACRE, B. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK); SELF, M. advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 8 1
SON, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFSB); SELF, M. advanced to third. 8 1
AARON, C. reached on an error by ss, RBI (3-2 KBBSBF); SELF, M. scored on an error by ss. 9 1
PARKS, D. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 9 1

Queens - Bottom of 7th RAD QUE
HUNEYCUTT, H lined out to 2b (0-1 F). 9 1
DOSS, G pinch hit for MARCANTEL, C. 9 1
DOSS, G struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 9 1
LIVELY, L pinch hit for GRIMES, J. 9 1
LIVELY, L struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 9 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Radford - Top of 8th RAD QUE
CHILDERS, G to 1b for DOSS, G. 9 1
SUPPA, M to c for LIVELY, L. 9 1
POLLARD, D to p for GREEN, K. 9 1
TOOLE, N. struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 9 1
NACE, B. popped up to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 9 1
HUDGINS, E. lined out to lf (1-1 BS). 9 1

Queens - Bottom of 8th RAD QUE
LEVESQUE, A. to c for WHITACRE, B.. 9 1
PLAMER, W. to p for BAKER, E.. 9 1
HUDSON, J doubled to left center (0-2 SK). 9 1
SCHAEFER, D struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 9 1
MCDOWELL, K struck out swinging (2-2 SBSFFBFK). 9 1
MATHAY, T grounded out to p (0-0). 9 1

Radford - Top of 9th RAD QUE
NORRIS, L to 3b for HUDSON, J. 9 1
HUDSON, J to p for POLLARD, D. 9 1
RICHARDS, C. pinch hit for POWELL, B.. 9 1
RICHARDS, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 9 1
SELF, M. struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 9 1
LEVESQUE, A. pinch hit for ZELAZNY, Z.. 9 1
LEVESQUE, A. singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 9 1
SON, J. walked (3-2 FBBBKB); LEVESQUE, A. advanced to second. 9 1
AARON, C. hit by pitch (0-0); SON, J. advanced to second; LEVESQUE, A. advanced to third. 9 1
PARKS, D. singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1 F); AARON, C. advanced to
third; SON, J. scored; LEVESQUE, A. scored. 11 1
TOOLE, N. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 11 1

Queens - Bottom of 9th RAD QUE
RICHARDS, C. to lf. 11 1
LEVESQUE, A. to c. 11 1
KEEFE, B. to p for PLAMER, W.. 11 1
BROWN, B walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 1
NORRIS, L pinch hit for BASTERRECHEA. 11 1
BASTERRECHEA to dh for NORRIS, L. 11 1
NORRIS, L struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 11 1
HUNEYCUTT, H walked (3-2 BBSSBB); BROWN, B advanced to second. 11 1
CHILDERS, G lined out to cf (2-2 BBKS). 11 1
SUPPA, M walked (3-0 BBBB); HUNEYCUTT, H advanced to second; BROWN, B advanced to third. 11 1
LUDY, T. to p for KEEFE, B.. 11 1
HUDSON, J pinch hit for BASTERRECHEA. 11 1
BASTERRECHEA to dh for HUDSON, J. 11 1
HUDSON, J reached on an error by 3b, RBI (0-1 S); SUPPA, M advanced to second on an error by 3b;
HUNEYCUTT, H advanced to third on an error by 3b; BROWN, B scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 11 2
SCHAEFER, D struck out looking (1-2 SBKFK). 11 2


